

"Championship Enduro Series"

"2024" Event Schedule

Ozarks International Raceway

Points Event for CES, KART, The Ignite RR Challenge Including The LO 206 RR Challenge "Hosted by GEM Promotions"

Mid Ohio Raceway

Points Event for AKRA & CES "Hosted by Dart Kart Club"

June- 28-29-30

June-14-15-16

May-10-11-12

Grattan Raceway

Points Event for CES,--Including The LO 206 RR Challenge & The CES-PRO Shifter Challenge ---- "Hosted by GEM Promotions"

August- 10-11

Blackhawk Farms Raceway

Points Event for CES & WKA--Including The LO 206 RR Challenge & The CES-PRO Shifter Challenge ---- "Hosted by GEM Promotions"

September- 6-7-8

Gingerman Raceway

Points Event for CES,--Including The LO 206 RR Challenge & The CES-PRO Shifter Challenge ---- "Hosted by GEM Promotions"

October- 4-5-6

Ozarks International Raceway

Points Event for CES, KART -- Including The LO 206 RR Challenge "Hosted by GEM Promotions"

The 2024 Series will contain two day race formats consisting of 12 races at 6 track Events.

Ozark International Raceway – Mid Ohio – Grattan -- Blackhawk– Gingerman – and Ozark Int.

Main gates will open @ 6:00 pm the night prior along with pre-tech and registration.

Each CES Event weekend will consist of two point's races.

Each Event Date is a separate Entry Fee and separate Points race.

All Race Points will be combined as each day is a separate race.

One series champion will be crowned per class.

Your best 10 race finishes of the 12 races will count towards year end points.

You must compete in a <u>Minimum</u> of 8 Race days & be a member of TAG Racing Int. / CES to qualify for series year end awards.

For the 2024 season you must be a member of CES / TAG to participate in the Championship Enduro Series events. You can purchase an annual membership, or you can purchase your membership on a per-event basis which ever you choose. If you choose to purchase your membership on a per event basis after 4 GEM Promotions produced weekend events your membership will become paid for the 2024 season and you will qualify for year end awards. The Championship Enduro Series is sanctioned by TAG Racing International / TAG USA.

For more information go to -- www.championshipenduro.com or E-mail -- gempro001@aol.com